General Information

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, class of security : 530821, Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-9-2015

General information [Abstract]

Scrip code 530821

Name of the company SSPDL LIMITED
Class of security Equity shares
Type of report Quarterly

Reason for additional filling

‘Whether company has more than one class of shares or securities having voting rights No

‘Whether company is SME No

Date of report 30-9-2015
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Disclosure of shareholding pattern

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, class of security : 530821, Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-9-2015

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern

Notes

Partly paid-up shares

As a percentage of total
number of partly paid-up
shares

Number of partly

ID | Description partly paid-up shares paid-up shares

As a percentage of total number of
shares of the company

Shares held by promoter or promoter group

Total Shares held by promoter or
promoter group

Shares held by public

Total Shares held by public

Total

Outstanding convertible securities

Number of As a percentage of total
outstanding number of outstanding
securities convertible securities

Description of outstanding

D convertible securities

As a percentage of total number of
shares of the company, assuming full
conversion of the convertible securities

Shares held by promoter or promoter group

Total shares held by promoter or
promoter group

Shares held by public

Total Shares held by public

Total

Warrants

Number of As a percentage of total

ID |Description of warrants
warrants number of warrants

As a percentage of total number of
shares of the company, assuming full
conversion of warrants

Shares held by promoter or promoter group

Total Shares held by promoter or
promoter group

Shares held by public

Total Shares held by public

Total

Total paid-up capital of the company
assuming full conversion of warrants 12929250
and convertible securities
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Disclosure of fully paid-up shares

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, class of security : 530821, Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-9-2015

Disclosure of notes on fully paid-up shares

Notes

Category code

Total Shareholding as a
percentage of total
number of shares

Shares pledged or

otherwise

encumbered

Number of
shareholders

Total
number
of shares

Number of
shares held in
dematerialised
form

Asa
percentage
of (A+B)

Asa
percentage
of (A+B+C)

Number
of
shares

Asa
percentage

@

an

(11D

av)

A

(VD

(VID)

(VIIN)

(IX)=
(VIID/(IV)
*100

(A

~

Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group

(1)

Indian

Individuals or Hindu
undivided family

13

4579702

4579702

35.42

35.42

(b)

Central government or State
government(s)

©

Bodies corporate

2427752

2427752

18.78

18.78

@

Financial institutions or
banks

(©

Description
of
Shareholder

Any other
(specify)

Total Others

Sub Total (A) (1)

7007454

7007454

54.2

2)

Foreign

()

Non-resident individuals or
foreign individuals

(b)

Bodies corporate

(©)

Institutions

(d)

Qualified foreign investor

(©

Description
of
Shareholder

Any other
(specify)

Total Others

Sub-Total (A) (2)

Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1)+

(A)(2)

—_

6

7007454

7007454

542

54.2

(B)

Public Shareholding

(1)

Institutions

(a)

Mutual funds or UTI

(b)

Financial institutions or
banks

(©)

Central government or State
government(s)

(@)

Venture capital funds

(e)

Insurance companies

®

Foreign institutional
investors

()

Foreign venture capital
investors

(h)

Qualified foreign investor

(k)

Description
of
Shareholder

Any other
(specify)
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Total Others

Sub Total (B) (1)

(2) | Non-Institutions

(a) | Bodies corporate

100

463457

452257

(b) | Individuals

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share capital
up to Rs one lakh

3238

1751516

1695262

13.55

13.55

i

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share capital
in excess of Rs one lakh

2464731

2434731

19.06

19.06

©

Qualified foreign investor

@

Description
. of
(specify) Shareholder

Any other

Non-
Institutions Clearing

Shareholders | Members
1

56821

56821

0.44

Non-
Institutions
Shareholders
2

HUF

97

225524

225524

1.74

1.74

Non-
Institutions
Shareholders
3

NRI

33

959747

839747

7.42

Total Others

156

1242092

1122092

9.61

9.61

Sub-total (B) (2)

3564

5921796

5704342

45.8

45.8

Total Public Shareholding (B) =
B)(D)+(B)(2)

3564

5921796

5704342

45.8

TOTAL (A)+(B)

3580

12929250

12711796

100

100

©

Shares held by custodians and

against which depository receipts have been issued

(O]

Promoter and promoter
group

) | Public

Total Shares held by Custodians
©

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)

3580

12929250

12711796

100
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(I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the
category Promoter and Promoter Group

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, class of security : 530821, Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-9-2015

Disclosure of notes on securities belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group" Notes
Sr.
No.
Total
shares
(including
underlyin
Convertible | shares
Warrants securities |assumin;
As a held as a as full g
Number Asa percentage Number percentage Number of | percentage |conversio
percentage | Encumbered of grand of total .
Name of the PAN of of the Asa of convertible | of total of
of grand |- number of total (A) + numbers .
shareholder Promoter shares percentage warrants securities |numbers of |warrants
total (A) + [shares B) +(C) of .
held held held convertible [and
B) +(0) of clause warrants L. .
securities convertib
{M(a) of the e
of same securities’
same class
class asa
percentag
of diluted
share
capital
VD=(V)/
@O | an an (a (1) av) (\2) (111)*100 (M@ (VID [(VIID [ (IX) X) (XD (XIn
SRIKRISHNA
DEVARAYA
1 HATCHERIES AADCS4048Q | 2402652 [ 18.58 18.58
PVT LTD
PRAKASH
2 CHALLA ABUPC7246F 2359390 18.25 18.25
EADALA
3 PADMAJA AAAPE4854E | 895000 |6.92 6.92
SURESH
4 CHALLA ABFPC5433K | 887600 |6.87 6.87
EDALA
5 BHASKAR RAO AAAPE4847R | 150000 [1.16 1.16
VALLABHANENI
6 |GOPAL ACRPV6660L | 124267 |0.96 0.96
KRISHNA
SRIDEVI
7 CHALLA AATPC3967F |102500 [0.79 0.79
g |VELLANKIV ) ANPV7212Q[30000 |0.23 0.23
RAO
CHITTURI
9 MANGAYAMMA AAIPC2123L |15000 [0.12 0.12
JAGAPATI
INVESTMENTS
10 PRIVATE AABCIJ2700L | 13500 (0.1 0.1
LIMITED
INTELLIGENT
SOFTWARE
11 SOLUTIONS (P) AAACI8827] |11600 |0.09 0.09
LTD
CHITTURI
12 | SURESH AAIPC2050Q | 10500 [0.08 0.08
RAYUDU
CHALLA
13 CHINNAMMA AAHPC9856D | 3200 0.02 0.02
V GOPAL
14 KRISHNA ACRPV6660L | 1100 0.01 0.01
SRINIVASA RAO
15 EADALA AAKPE9748F | 1045 0.01 0.01
CHALLA
16 |RAJENDRA ABXPC8769] |100 0 0
PRASAD
Total 7007454 | 54.2 54.2
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(D) (¢) (i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to
the category Public and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED
Scrip Code, class of security : 530821, Equity shares
Quarter ended : 30-9-2015
Disclosure of notes on holding of securities of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than
Notes
one percentage of the total number of shares
Sr.
No.
Total shares
Shares as (including
percentage underlying
of total Warrants Convertible [shares
number of held as a securities as | assuming
Number | shares {i.e, | Number |percentage | Number of |percentage | full
Name of the PAN of of the Grand Total | of of total convertible | of total conversion
shareholder Shareholder | shares |(A)+ (B)+ | warrants [ numbers of |securities | numbers of |of warrants
held ©) held warrants of | held convertible |and
indicated in the same securities of | convertible
statement at class same class securities) as
para (I) (a) a percentage
above} of diluted
share capital
@O [ an D (a) (LL1Y) aIv) (\2) (VD) (D(a) (VI | (VIID) (IX)
GAUTAM
1 PRAKASH AQAPP2526L | 354000 |2.74 2.74
CHERUKURI
2 RAMAKRISHNA AGNPCS5748E | 213973 [ 1.65 1.65
3 |GVSRAJU AGPPG2579R | 199901 [ 1.55 1.55
4 | AMIT BHARTIA | AJHPB5423E | 132505 |1.02 1.02
Total 900379 |6.96 6.96
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