### **General Information**

Name of the Company: SSPDL LIMITED								
Scrip Code, class of security: 530821, Equity shares								
Quarter ended: 30-9-2015								
General information [Abstract]								
Scrip code	530821							
Name of the company	SSPDL LIMITED							
Class of security	Equity shares							
Type of report	Quarterly							
Reason for additional filling								
Whether company has more than one class of shares or securities having voting rights	No							
Whether company is SME	No							
Date of report	30-9-2015							

### Disclosure of shareholding pattern

Nam	ne of the Company : SSPDL LIMITEI	)		
Scri	p Code, class of security: 530821, Eq	uity shares		
Qua	rter ended : 30-9-2015			
Disc	losure of notes on shareholding patte	ern		Notes
Part	ly paid-up shares			
ID	Description partly paid-up shares	Number of partly paid-up shares	As a percentage of total number of partly paid-up shares	As a percentage of total number of shares of the company
Shar	es held by promoter or promoter gr	oup		
	ll Shares held by promoter or noter group			
Shai	es held by public		•	
Tota	l Shares held by public			
Tota	ıl			
Outs	standing convertible securities			
ID Description of outstanding convertible securities		Number of outstanding securities	As a percentage of total number of outstanding convertible securities	As a percentage of total number of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Shar	res held by promoter or promoter gr	oup		
	ll shares held by promoter or noter group			
Shai	es held by public			
Tota	l Shares held by public			
Tota	ıl			
War	rants			
ID	Description of warrants	Number of warrants	As a percentage of total number of warrants	As a percentage of total number of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants
Shar	res held by promoter or promoter gr	oup		
	l Shares held by promoter or noter group			
Shar	es held by public			
Tota	l Shares held by public			
Tota	1			
assu	ll paid-up capital of the company ming full conversion of warrants convertible securities	12929250		

## Disclosure of fully paid-up shares

	ne of the Compar ip Code, class of	•		S					
	arter ended: 30-9	•	11, Equity share.	,					
-	closure of notes of		charac						Notes
DISC	Liosure or notes o	лі типу раіц-ир	shares			Im . 101			
Cat	egory code					Total Sharel percentage of number of si	of total	Shares pl otherwise encumbe	
			Number of shareholders	Total number of shares	Number of shares held in dematerialised form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentag
(I)	(II)		(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)= (VIII)/(IV *100
(A)	Shareholding o	f Promoter and	Promoter Gro	up	•			•	
(1)	Indian								
(a)	Individuals or l undivided fami		13	4579702	4579702	35.42	35.42		
(b)	Central govern government(s)	ment or State							
(c)	Bodies corpora	te	3	2427752	2427752	18.78	18.78		
(d)	Financial instit	utions or							
(e)	Any other (specify)	Description of Shareholder							
Total Others									
	Su	ıb Total (A) (1)	16	7007454	7007454	54.2	54.2		
(2)	Foreign			•			•		
(a)	Non-resident in foreign individu								
(b)	Bodies corpora	te							
(c)	Institutions								
(d)	Qualified foreig	gn investor							
(e)	Any other (specify)	Description of Shareholder							
		Total Others							
	Su	b-Total (A) (2)							
T and	Total Shareholdii Promoter Grou	ng of Promoter p $(A) = (A)(1)+$ (A)(2)	16	7007454	7007454	54.2	54.2		
(B)	Public Shareho	lding			•				
(1)	Institutions								
(a)	Mutual funds o	r UTI							
(b)	Financial institution	utions or							
(c)	Central govern government(s)	ment or State							
(d)	Venture capital funds								
(e)	Insurance companies								
(f)	Foreign institutional investors								
(g)	Foreign venture capital investors								
(h)	Qualified foreig	gn investor							
(k)	Any other Description								

l		Total Others		I	I	I	I		
	Su	ıb Total (B) (1)							
(2)	Non-Institution		I.	<u>.                                    </u>	l	I.			
(a)	Bodies corpora	te	100	463457	452257	3.58	3.58		
(b)	Individuals								
i	Individual shar holding nomina up to Rs one lal	ıl share capital	3238	1751516	1695262	13.55	13.55		
ii	Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs one lakh		70	2464731	2434731	19.06	19.06		
(c)	Qualified foreig	gn investor							
(d)	Any other (specify)	Description of Shareholder							
1	Non- Institutions Shareholders	Clearing Members	26	56821	56821	0.44	0.44		
2	Non- Institutions Shareholders 2	HUF	97	225524	225524	1.74	1.74		
3	Non- Institutions Shareholders		33	959747	839747	7.42	7.42		
		Total Others	156	1242092	1122092	9.61	9.61		
	S	ub-total (B) (2)	3564	5921796	5704342	45.8	45.8		
1	Total Public Shar	reholding $(B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)$	3564	5921796	5704342	45.8	45.8		
	TOTAL (A)+(B)		3580	12929250	12711796	100	100		
(C) Shares held by custodians and against which depository receipts have been issued									
(1)	(1) Promoter and promoter group								
(2)	Public								
Т	otal Shares held	by Custodians (C)							
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)		3580	12929250	12711796		100		

# (I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Promoter and Promoter Group

_	ne of the Company :											
	p Code, class of secu	•	quity share	es								_
_	rter ended : 30-9-20		ng to the	notogowy "Du	omoton and D	amatan Cua	n!'				Notes	
	losure of notes on se	curities belongi	ing to the t	category "Promoter and Promoter Group"					Notes			
Sr. No.												
	Name of the shareholder	PAN of Promoter	Number of the shares held	As a percentage of grand total (A) + (B) + (C)	Encumbered - number of shares	As a percentage	As a percentage of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) of clause (I)(a)	Number of warrants held	Warrants held as a percentage of total numbers of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	Convertible securities as percentage of total numbers of convertible securities of same class	Total shares (including underlyin shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a percentag of diluted share capital
(I)	(II)	(II) (a)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)=(V)/ (III)*100	(I)(a) (VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
1	SRIKRISHNA DEVARAYA HATCHERIES PVT LTD	AADCS4048Q	2402652	18.58								18.58
2	PRAKASH CHALLA	ABUPC7246F	2359390	18.25								18.25
3	EADALA PADMAJA	AAAPE4854E	895000	6.92								6.92
4	SURESH CHALLA	ABFPC5433K	887600	6.87								6.87
5	EDALA BHASKAR RAO	AAAPE4847R	150000	1.16								1.16
6	VALLABHANENI GOPAL KRISHNA	ACRPV6660L	124267	0.96								0.96
7	SRIDEVI CHALLA	AATPC3967F	102500	0.79								0.79
8	VELLANKI V RAO	AANPV7212Q	30000	0.23								0.23
9	CHITTURI MANGAYAMMA	AAIPC2123L	15000	0.12								0.12
10	JAGAPATI INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED	AABCJ2700L	13500	0.1								0.1
11	INTELLIGENT SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS (P) LTD	AAACI8827J	11600	0.09								0.09
12	CHITTURI SURESH RAYUDU	AAIPC2050Q	10500	0.08								0.08
13	CHALLA CHINNAMMA	AAHPC9856D	3200	0.02								0.02
14	V GOPAL KRISHNA	ACRPV6660L	1100	0.01								0.01
15	SRINIVASA RAO EADALA	AAKPE9748F	1045	0.01							-	0.01
16	CHALLA RAJENDRA PRASAD	ABXPC8769J	100	0								0
Tota	al		7007454	54.2								54.2

## (I) (c) (i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Public and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Nan	Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED										
Scri	Scrip Code, class of security: 530821, Equity shares										
Qua	Quarter ended: 30-9-2015										
Disclosure of notes on holding of securities of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than one percentage of the total number of shares											
Sr. No.											
	Name of the shareholder	PAN of Shareholder	Number of the shares held	Shares as percentage of total number of shares {i.e, Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) indicated in statement at para (I) (a) above}	Number of warrants held	Warrants held as a percentage of total numbers of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	Convertible securities as percentage of total numbers of convertible securities of same class	Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a percentage of diluted share capital		
(I)	(II)	(II) (a)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(I)(a) (VII)	(VIII)	(IX)		
1	GAUTAM PRAKASH	AQAPP2526L	354000	2.74					2.74		
2	CHERUKURI RAMAKRISHNA	AGNPC5748E	213973	1.65					1.65		
3	G V S RAJU	AGPPG2579R	199901	1.55					1.55		
4	AMIT BHARTIA	AJHPB5423E	132505	1.02					1.02		
Tota	<b>Total</b> 900379 6.96 6.96										